

FCL:SEC:SE:2022:152

10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

Corporate Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001	Relations	The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	Mr Tom Schmit Luxembourg Exchange PO Box 165 L-2011 Luxembourg Grand-Duchy Luxembourg EUROPE	Stock of
Scrip Code: 500144		Scrip Code: FINCABLES		

Subject: Newspapers cutting of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copy of newspapers cutting of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 published on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 in all editions of "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and "Loksatta" Pune edition (Marathi newspaper).

Kindly arrange to take the aforesaid on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED**

**Kamlesh M Shinde**  
**Assistant Company Secretary**  
**& Compliance Officer**

**ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED**

CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392

Registered Office : No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560 008.

INDIA. T: +91 80 25205566, F: +91 80 25203366, www.royalorchidhotels.com

CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022**

(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six months ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (including other Income)	4,012.25	3,943.72	2,131.54	7,955.97	3,239.72	8,825.17	6,317.50	6,344.02	3,609.29	12,661.52	5,377.93	15,593.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	802.86	922.19	185.56	1,725.05	(264.71)	613.05	1,249.57	1,567.21	(38.80)	2,816.78	(1,140.04)	481.85
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	802.86	922.19	185.56	1,725.05	(596.37)	111.39	1,249.57	1,567.21	(38.80)	2,816.78	(1,140.04)	2,987.19
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	592.09	687.99	266.30	1,280.08	(531.59)	(72.64)	938.14	1,153.24	55.11	2,091.38	(1,062.03)	2,678.46
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period, (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	592.09	687.99	266.30	1,280.08	(531.59)	(85.03)	978.00	1,190.40	55.84	2,168.40	(1,050.45)	2,687.71
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	15,980.58	-	-	-	-	-	11,960.11
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- Each) (not annualised for quarters)												
	Basic:	2.16	2.51	0.97	4.67	(1.94)	(0.26)	3.22	4.03	0.61	7.25	(2.49)	10.71
	Diluted:	2.16	2.51	0.97	4.67	(1.94)	(0.26)	3.22	4.03	0.61	7.25	(2.49)	10.71

**Note :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.royalorchidhotels.com

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 09, 2022. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

C.K. Bajjee

Managing Director.

DIN: 00081844

Place: Bengaluru

Date : 9th November, 2022

**Finolex Cables Limited**

Registered Office : 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road,

Pimpri, Pune 411 018 (India)

Tel : (91) (20) 27506200 | Fax : (91) (20) 27472239

Website : http://www.finolex.com | Email : sales@finolex.com

CIN : L31300MH1967PLC016531

**Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Finolex Cables Limited for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2022 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)**

(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,197.00	1,030.70	2,229.81	1,116.61	950.31	2,149.42
2. Net Profit Before Tax	188.23	207.23	309.56	79.37	200.96	232.82
3. Net Profit After Tax	136.72	149.73	232.29	55.37	144.77	174.97
4. Total Comprehensive Income	155.95	151.12	245.35	74.39	145.79	187.80
5. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59
6. Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic (in Rs.) / Share (Not Annualised for quarters)	8.94	9.79	15.19	3.62	9.47	11.44
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) / Share (Not Annualised for quarters)	8.94	9.79	15.19	3.62	9.47	11.44

**Note :**

The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarter and six months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange web sites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and under the Investor Relations section of our website at http://www.finolex.com.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Deepak K. Chhabria

Executive Chairman

DIN:01403799

Place : Pune

Date : 9th November, 2022

**NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE**  
THE ANDHRA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED  
Venkatarayapuram, Tanuku - 534215, WG Dist., Andhra Pradesh

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company in the name(s) of SANJEEV KANT (J1) VINOD KANT (J2) SUNITA GUPTA registered holder hereof has / have applied to the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate:

FOLIO NO.	SHARE CERT. NOS.	DISTINCTIVE NUMBERS FROM	TO	NO. OF SHARES OF FACE VALUE Rs. 10/-
00215446	234722 235426 236621 236622	37411401 37481801 37601301 37601500	37411500 37481900 37601500 49877950	500
	314644	49877851	49877950	500

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above Share Certificates. Any person(s) who has / have any claim(s) in respect of the said Share Certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates.

For THE ANDHRA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED  
P NARENDRA NATH CHOWDARY  
DIRECTOR

09.11.2022

**ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED**  
A customer centric company

NIT No. APDCL/DSELR/SIB/02 Dated: 10-11-2022

**e-Procurement Notice**  
(National Competitive Tender using Two-Envelope e-Procurement Process without Prequalification)

The Government of India received financing from the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) towards the cost of Assam Distribution System Enhancement and Loss Reduction Project and intends to apply a part of the proceeds to make payment under the contract for the following works:  
Construction of new 33/11 kV substation with construction of new 33kV Terminal Bay construction of 33kV & 11kV lines for Distribution System Enhancement and Loss Reduction in Sibasagar Electrical Circle on turnkey basis for Assam Distribution System Enhancement and Loss Reduction.

The Chief Project Manager, PIU, APDCL, hereby invites online tenders from eligible Contractors.

Interested Tenderers may submit tender online at [www.assamtenders.gov.in](http://www.assamtenders.gov.in) on or before 13/12/2022.

Detailed Invitation for Tender and Tender Documents are available at [www.assamtenders.gov.in](http://www.assamtenders.gov.in) and at "AIIB Projects" button of [www.apdcl.org](http://www.apdcl.org).

**Sd/- Chief Project Manager, PIU, APDCL**  
2nd floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01, Assam

*Please pay your energy bill on time and help us to serve you better!*

**Shetron Limited**  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560099. CIN: L21014KA1980PLC003842

Website: [www.shetron.com](http://www.shetron.com); Email: [investors@shetrongroup.com](mailto:investors@shetrongroup.com); Tel: +91-80-27832290/91/92/46

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation (net)	5,859	13,566	5,296
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	477	178
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	226	477	178
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176	352	128
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	171	342	123
6.	Equity Share Capital	900	900	900
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share			
	(a) Basic	1.90	3.80	1.37
	(b) Diluted	1.90	3.80	1.37

Notes: 1. The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022 which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditor of the Company as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2022.

2. The Company is engaged in the manufacture of Metal Packaging and hence results are reported under one segment. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at <http://www.bseindia.com> and the website of the Company at [https://shetron.com/download.php?id=518&report\\_id=219](https://shetron.com/download.php?id=518&report_id=219).

By Order of the Board for Shetron Limited  
Kartik Manohar Nayak  
Jt. Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 09.11.2022

**BHAGYASHREE LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Kumar Capital, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune 411001  
CIN: L65910PN1994PLC138655

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (Net)	1.19	2.11	4.59	3.31	8.61
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.43	-2.20	3.41	-1.77	3.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax and after exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.43	-2.20	3.41	-1.77	3.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	0.12	-2.76	2.21	-2.01	1.04
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.12	-2.76	2.21	-2.01	1.04
Equity Share Capital	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-187.39
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	0.003	-0.07	0.06	-0.05	0.02
Diluted:					0.12

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)). The statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results.

2. The Company is primarily engaged in a single segment viz. financial services and related activities and therefore the segment reporting is not applicable.

3. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Bhagyashree Leasing and Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Ameya Jain  
Director & CFO  
DIN: 01947076

Place : Pune  
Date : 08.11.2022

**PI Industries Limited****EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(Amount in Mn.)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	17,274	15,239	13,236	32,513	24,792	51,768	18,017	15,708	13,819	33,725	26,034	54,009
2	Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional Items)	3,888	3,024	2,557	6,912	4,735	10,005	3,977	3,140	2,666	7,117	4,943	10,328
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,888	3,024	2,557	6,912	4,735	10,005	3,977	3,140	2,666	7,117	4,943	10,328
4	Net profit after tax (after exceptional items)	3,272	2,521	2,217	5,793	4,003	8,197	3,348	2,624	2,296	5,972	4,168	8,438
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,056	2,194	2,326	5,250	4,068	8,284	3,131	2,297	2,406	5,428	4,234	8,520
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						60,235						61,052
8	Earning per share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)												
	(i) Basic (in Rs.)	21.57	16.62	14.62	38.19	26.39	54.03	22.07	17.30	15.15	39.37	27.49	55.65
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	21.57	16.62	14.62	38.19	26.39	54.03	22.06	17.29	15.14	39.35	27.48	55.63

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.piindustries.com](http://www.piindustries.com))

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 8, 2022.

3. The previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever necessary.

4. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

5. The Company is in the business of manufacturing and distribution of Agro Chemicals and accordingly has one reportable business segment viz. 'Agro Chemicals'.

6. The Consolidated financial results include the results of the following entities namely, Parent Company a) PI Industries Limited; Subsidiaries b) PILL Finance and Investments Limited c) PI Life Science Research Limited d) PI Japan Co. Limited e) Jivagro Limited f) PI Bioferma Private Limited g) PI Fermachem Private Limited h) PI Health Sciences Limited; Controlled Trust: i) PI ESOP Trust; j) PI Kumai Private Limited (Joint Venture) k) Solinno Agro Sciences Private Limited (Associate).

7. The Company has raised ₹20,000 million during the previous year through Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) of equity shares. The Company has issued 13,605,442 equity shares of face value of ₹1 each at a price of ₹1,470 per Equity Share, including a premium of ₹1,469 per Equity Share. Funds received pursuant to QIP (net of expense ₹250 million) remain invested in fixed deposits, liquid and other debt mutual funds.

8. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on February 12, 2020, had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation (hereinafter referred to as 'Scheme') of Isagro (Asia) Agrochemicals Private Limited (wholly owned subsidiary) into the Company, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), through its order dated December 6, 2021 had approved the scheme. Accordingly, the Company had accounted for the merger using the pooling of interest method retrospectively as prescribed in Ind AS 103 - 'Business Combinations'. Therefore, figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were accordingly restated.

Place: Gurugram

Date : November 8, 2022

For PI Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mayank Singhal

Vice Chairperson &amp; Managing Director

DIN : 00006651

Regd. Office: Udaipur Road, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj)

Phone: 0294 6651100, Fax: 0294 2491946

CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469

**SUYOG TELEMATICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L32109MH1995PLC091107

Regd. Office: Suyog House, Plot No 30, MIDC Central Road Andheri, East Mumbai- 400093  
Email: [investor@suyogtelematics.co.in](mailto:investor@suyogtelematics.co.in) | Website: [www.suyogtelematics.co.in](http://www.suyogtelematics.co.in)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half**

